LEKF-TF2Z583EN
Page 1 of 3
Instruction Manual
Electric Actuator / Slider type
Series LEKFS
Motor: AC servo motor (100-200 VAC)
The intended use of this Electrical Actuator is to convert an electrical
input signal into mechanical motion.

• The ground wire cross sectional area should be 2 mm2 minimum.
• Avoid shared grounding points with other devices.
5 How to Order
Refer to the catalogue on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for the How to Order information.
6 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the drawings / operation manual on the SMC website
(URL: https://www.smcworld.com) for outline dimensions.
7 Maintenance
7.1 General Maintenance
Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• If handled improperly electricity and compressed air can be dangerous.
• Maintenance of electromechanical and pneumatic systems should be
performed only by qualified personnel.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply and be sure
to cut off the supply pressure. Confirm that the power has been
discharged and the air is released to atmosphere.
• After installation and maintenance, apply operating pressure and
power to the equipment and perform appropriate functional and
leakage tests to make sure the equipment is installed correctly.
• If any electrical or pneumatic connections are disturbed during
maintenance, ensure they are reconnected correctly and safety checks
are carried out as required to ensure continued compliance with
applicable national regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
• Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
• Incorrect handling can cause an injury, damage or malfunction of the
equipment and machinery, so ensure that the procedure for the task is
followed.
Model Screw size
Max. tightening
torque [N.m]
 A [mm] L [mm]
LEKFS25 M4 1.5 4.5 24
LEKFS32 M5 3.0 5.5 30
LEKFS40 M6 5.2 6.6 31
Actuator Mounting
(2) Driver
(3) Motor cable
(4) Encoder cable
(1) Electric Actuator – Slider type
(5) Lock cable 24
VDC Host
controller,
etc
(6) I/O
connector
LEKF-TF2Z583EN
Page 3 of 3
7 Maintenance (continued)
• Always allow sufficient space around the product to complete any
maintenance and inspection.
7.2 Periodical Maintenance
• Maintenance should be performed according to the table below:
Frequency